

नवशक्ति

मुंबई, शुक्रवार, १५ नोव्हेंबर २०१९

RELIANCE POWER LIMITED

CIN : L40101MH1995PLC084687

Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: 91 22 43031000 Fax: 91 22 43033363 Website: www.reliancepower.co.in, Email: reliancepower.investors@relianceada.com

A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2019

Rupees in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2019	June 30, 2019	September 30, 2018 (Restated)	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2018 (Restated)	March 31, 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	201,959	207,555	214,890	409,514	437,033	820,131
2	Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	7,697	8,186	18,242	15,883	41,502	21,501
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the year before tax (after exceptional items)	7,697	8,186	18,242	15,883	41,502	(293,816)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the year after tax (after exceptional items)	4,506	3,620	14,737	8,126	33,486	(295,182)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the year	4,524	3,638	25,957	8,162	54,930	(283,220)
6	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the year	280,513	280,513	280,513	280,513	280,513	280,513
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)						1,457,234
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)						
	(for discontinuing and continuing operation)						
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.161*	0.129*	0.526*	0.289*	1.193*	(10.523)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.161*	0.129*	0.526*	0.289*	1.193*	(10.523)

*Not annualised

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2019

Rupees in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2019	June 30, 2019	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2018	March 31, 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue	19,065	3,036	13,532	22,101	28,838	34,496
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,177	(9,357)	480	(8,180)	97	(20,495)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	1,177	(9,357)	480	(8,180)	97	(61,830)
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	1,281	(9,254)	497	(7,973)	129	(60,166)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	12,469	(9,254)	56,711	3,215	56,358	(385,729)

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on November 14, 2019 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 14, 2019

RELIANCE

Power

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2019

RELIANCE POWER LIMITED**CIN : L40101MH1995PLC084687**

Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: 91 22 43031000 Fax: 91 22 43033363 Website: www.reliancepower.co.in, Email: reliancepower.investors@relianceada.com

A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rupees in lakhs					
		Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2019	June 30, 2019	September 30, 2018 [Restated]	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2018 [Restated]	March 31, 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	201,959	207,555	214,890	409,514	437,033	820,131
2	Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	7,697	8,186	18,242	15,883	41,502	21,501
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the year before tax (after exceptional items)	7,697	8,186	18,242	15,883	41,502	(293,816)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the year after tax (after exceptional items)	4,506	3,620	14,737	8,126	33,486	(295,182)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the year	4,524	3,638	25,957	8,162	54,930	(283,220)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)	280,513	280,513	280,513	280,513	280,513	280,513
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						1,457,234
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)						
	(for discontinuing and continuing operation)						
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.161*	0.129*	0.526*	0.289*	1.193*	(10.523)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.161*	0.129*	0.526*	0.289*	1.193*	(10.523)
	*Not annualised						

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rupees in lakhs					
		Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2019	June 30, 2019	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2018	March 31, 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Revenue	19,065	3,036	13,532	22,101	26,838	34,496
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,177	(9,357)	480	(8,180)	97	(20,495)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	1,177	(9,357)	480	(8,180)	97	(61,830)
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	1,281	(9,254)	497	(7,973)	129	(60,166)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	12,469	(9,254)	56,711	3,215	56,358	(385,729)

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on November 14, 2019 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 14, 2019

RELIANCE

Power